
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 REQUEST FOR QUOTATION FOR NETWORKING ITEMS 
(GIKI/PD/RFQ-94/2025-26) 

Sealed quotations, in Pak rupees on D.D.P basis, are invited from registered suppliers/authorized 
dealers/distributors and manufacturers for supply of the following items: 

S# Item Description Annexures 

1. Networking Items Detail attached at Annexure- A 

 
Interested parties are requested to keep following points into consideration before submitting their 
quotations.   

• Your quotations must be delivered to the office of the undersigned on or before 21 July Monday 
2025, at 2:30 PM.  Any quotation received later than the scheduled date and time will be 
rejected and returned unopened. 

• All quotations must be valid for a period of Thirty (30) days from the closing date of the Request 
for Quotation. 

• The quotation shall be completed and signed by an authorized representative of the supplier. 
• The quoted price should include all applicable Govt taxes. 
• Delivery will be made to GIK Institute, Topi, Swabi. 
• Payment will be made within 2-3 weeks after acceptance of the items subject to deduction of 

taxes as per law.  
• In the case of any arithmetical discrepancy between the unit rate and the total amount quoted, 

then the unit rate shall prevail both for the evaluation of quotations and for the subsequent 
purchase order. 

• Mention Account details in Quotation. 
• Mention RFQ number & Opening date on the envelope.  

Assistant Director, Procurement Department, GIK Institute, Topi, Swabi (KP) 

Ph: 0938-281026 Ext. 2444, Email: taufeeq@giki.edu.pk 

mailto:taufeeq@giki.edu.pk


 

 

ANNEXURE-A 

 

S/No. Item 
Name Specifications Qty 

1 Layer-3 
Switch 

Ports: 48 × 10/100/1000BASE-T (RJ-45) PoE+ 
ports, 6 × 1G/10G SFP+ uplink ports 
PoE Standard: IEEE 802.3af/at (PoE/PoE+) 
PoE Power Budget: Up to 370W (with default 
power supply) 
Switching Capacity: 216 Gbps 
Packet Forwarding Rate: 162 Mpps 
MAC Address Table: 32K entries 
VLANs: Up to 4K VLANs 
Stacking Support: Yes, via dedicated stacking 
ports (IRF) 
Flash / RAM: 512 MB Flash / 1 GB DDR3 RAM 
Console Port: 1 × Console (RJ-45) 
Management Port: 1 × 10/100/1000BASE-T 
H3C S5170-54S-PWR-EI / HPE / Equivalent 

1 

2 Switch 
Rack 

9RU Rack with PDU, 8-port ODF box rack 
mount loaded, 48-port patch panel loaded, 
cable manager, and ports tagging 

1 

3 I/Os Faceplate single shutter for CAT6 I/O Jack with 
back box 3M / D-Link / Equivalent 60 

4 UTP Patch 
Cords UTP CAT6 Patch Cords 1m length 40 

5 UTP Patch 
Cords UTP CAT6 Patch Cords 3m length 20 

6 UTP Patch 
Cords UTP CAT6 Patch Cords 0.5m length 50 

7 UTP Cable 
Rolls Copper CAT-6 UTP Cable Roll 305m 3 

8 RJ45 
Connectors RJ45 Connectors (Pkt) 2 

9 Conduits Duct patti 40mmx40mm 10 Ft length 20 
10 Conduits Duct patti 38mmx25mm 10 Ft length 20 

11 SFP 
Modules 

1G SFP SM LR modules duplex LC-LC Cisco / 
Equivalent 2 

12 Fiber Patch 
Cords Duplex LC-LC patch cords 0.5m 2 

13 Optical 
Fiber Cable 

Aerial Optical Fiber Cable Single Mode OS2, 12 
Core, 100m length with installation & splicing. 100 

 


